RESOLUTION NO. 2025-R03

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF BOERNE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN ABANDONMENT AND TERMINATION OF UTILITY EASEMENT GRANTED TO THE CITY BY SETH FRITCHTER, EXECUTED JUNE 13, 2023, RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 381048 OF THE OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS OF KENDALL COUNTY, TEXAS

WHEREAS, the City of Boerne acquired an Utility Easement dated June, 13, 2023, recorded as document no. 381048 of the Official Public Records, Kendall County, Texas; and

WHEREAS, the project for which this Utility Easement was granted has been altered, and as a result, this easement is no longer necessary for the project; and

WHEREAS, the City of Boerne finds it in the best interest of the public to execute an abandonment and termination of easement previously granted to the City of Boerne.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BOERNE, TEXAS:

that the City Council hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute an abandonment and termination of utility easement granted to the city by Seth Fritchter, executed June 13, 2023, recorded as document no. 381048 of The Official Public Records of Kendall County, Texas.

PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED on this the day of January, 2025.

	APPROVED:	
	Mayor	
ATTEST:		